

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10077/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2013  
in WA No. 355/2012 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ALL ASSAM CASUAL POWER WORKERS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM POWER DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 4/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17684-17685/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12623-12624/2013 (XIV)  
(IA No. 1/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 29-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR  
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Sr., Adv.  
Ms. Atiga Singh,, Adv.  
Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh,, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.  
Mr. Surender Tyagi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 30.01.2024.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)